Exhibit A

Waste Management of Antelope Valley City of Lancaster Rate Sheet 2008/2009

	2007/2008	2008/2009
	Rates	Rates
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES		
Single family & mobile home park service – 3 carts	\$20.79	\$22.41
Senior Citizen single family & mobile home discount – 3 carts		
	\$16.16	\$17.42
Mobile Home Park - Bag service	\$25.00	\$26.95
Mobile Home Park – 3 carts (64-gallon)	\$19.79	\$21.33
Mobile Home Park – 2 carts (64-gallon)	\$17.79	\$19.18
Additional Trash cart	\$12.00	\$12.94
Additional green waste cart - over 2	\$10.00	\$10.78
Additional recycling cart - over 2	\$10.00	\$10.78
Extra Bag Pick up	\$2.45	\$2.64
Home Compost Discount	\$18.29	\$19.72
Home Compost Discount - Senior	\$13.66	\$14.73
Residential Contamination Fee - per incident	\$15.00	\$16.17
Bulky item pickup - beyond 4 per operating year	\$15.00	\$16.17
AB939 Surcharge per refuse container	\$0.72	\$0.78
On-Premise Service Fee	\$25.00	\$26.95
Electronic Waste Pickup	\$15.00	\$16.17
COMMERCIAL SERVICES		
Bin Size	1x/wk	1x/wk
96- gallon	\$32.88	\$35.44
1 yard	\$54.37	\$58.61
1.5 yard	\$66.67	\$71.87
2 yard	\$77.18	\$83.20
3 yard	\$110.49	\$119.11
4 yard	\$128.02	\$138.01
6 yard	\$173.63	\$187.17
Bin Size	2x/wk	2x/wk
1 yard	\$98.22	\$105.88
1.5 yard	\$119.24	\$128.54
2 yard	\$136.79	\$147.46
3 yard	\$185.91	\$200.41
4 yard	\$240.25	\$258.99
6 yard	\$292.87	\$315.71
Bin Size	3x/wk	3x/wk
1 yard	\$131.50	\$141.76
1.5 yard	\$164.86	\$177.72
2 yard	\$175.39	\$189.07
3 yard	\$266.54	\$287.33
4 yard	\$341.98	\$368.65
6 yard	\$384.07	\$414.03
Bin Size	4x/wk	4x/wk

06/03/2008 Page 1 of 3

Exhibit A

	* 1 0 1 0 0	* 4 = = = *
1 yard	\$164.86	\$177.72
1.5 yard	\$191.16	\$206.07
2 yard	\$243.99	\$253.32
3 yard	\$333.21	\$359.20
4 yard	\$431.41	\$465.06
6 yard	\$512.06	\$552.00
Bin Size	5x/wk	5x/wk
3 yard	\$355.98	\$383.75
4 yard	\$489.26	\$527.42
6 yard	\$569.94	\$614.40
Bin Size	6x/wk	6x/wk
3 yard	\$391.08	\$421.58
4 yard	\$522.58	\$563.34
6 yard	\$641.82	\$691.88
COMMERCIAL AB939 SURCHARGE FEES		
Bin Size	1x/wk	1x/wk
96- gallon	\$0.37	\$0.40
1 yard	\$0.70	\$0.75
1.5 yard	\$1.05	\$1.13
2 yard	\$1.40	\$1.51
3 yard	\$2.11	\$2.27
4 yard	\$2.82	\$3.04
6 yard	\$4.21	\$4.54
Bin Size	2x/wk	2x/wk
1 yard	\$1.43	\$1.54
1.5 yard	\$2.11	\$2.27
2 yard	\$2.79	\$3.01
3 yard	\$4.21	\$4.54
4 yard	\$5.62	\$6.06
6 yard	\$8.44	\$9.10
Bin Size	3x/wk	3x/wk
1 yard	\$2.14	\$2.31
1.5 yard	\$3.16	\$3.41
2 yard	\$4.18	\$4.51
3 yard	\$6.33	\$6.82
4 yard	\$8.44	\$9.10
6 yard	\$12.66	\$13.65
Bin Size	4x/wk	4x/wk
1 yard	\$2.86	\$3.08
1.5 yard	\$4.21	\$4.54
2 yard	\$5.57	\$6.00
3 yard	\$8.44	\$9.10
4 yard	\$11.24	\$12.12
6 yard	\$16.88	\$18.20
Bin Size	5x/wk	5x/wk
3 yard	\$10.57	\$11.39
4 yard	\$14.09	\$15.19
6 yard	\$21.08	\$22.72
Bin Size	6x/wk	6x/wk
······································	* *	

06/03/2008 Page 2 of 3

Exhibit A

3 yard	\$12.66	\$13.65
4 yard	\$16.88	\$18.20
6 yard	\$25.33	\$27.31
OTHER SERVICES/FEES		
Temporary 3 yard bins Delivery/Removal – includes 7 day	\$96.83	\$104.38
Temporary Bin - Extra Pickup Fee	\$51.75	\$55.79
Daily Rental Fee temporary bin - per day exceeding 7 days	\$7.00	\$7.55
Activation Fee	\$15.00	\$16.17
Bin Exchanges (more than 1 per year)	\$70.00	\$75.46
Bulky item pickup – commercial each	\$15.95	\$17.19
Cart replacement fee	\$75.00	\$80.85
Contaimination fee - commercial	\$25.00	\$26.95
Contaimination fee - residential	\$15.00	\$16.17
Lock lids (per month, per bin)	\$24.51	\$26.42
Phone Payment service fee	\$8.00	\$8.62
Push out service – flat rate over 15 feet	\$19.60	\$21.13
Reactivation fee	\$25.00	\$26.95
Trip charge - commercial	\$25.00	\$26.95
Overweight Fee - Commercial bin exceeding 300 lbs/yard	\$50.00	\$53.90
Commercial Vertical Compactor Containers		
Extra pick up fee - all sizes of bins (snap shot and XP)	\$55.79	\$60.14
ROLL-OFF SERVICES		
Temporary Container any size per haul	\$258.44	\$276.27
Compactors any size per pull + temp rate	\$408.44	\$436.62
Recycling Cardboard roll off any size per haul flat fee	\$150.00	\$160.35
Temporary Container Rental Fee	\$7.00	\$7.48
Trip Charge	\$75.00	\$80.18
Relocation Fee	\$75.00	\$80.18
MSW per ton	\$40.00	\$42.36
C & D per ton	\$62.00	\$66.28
Green waste/wood per ton	\$32.00	\$34.21
Clean concrete/asphalt per ton	\$9.00	\$9.62
Fill Dirt per ton	\$8.00	\$8.55
AB939 Surcharge	\$10.57	\$11.30

06/03/2008 Page 3 of 3